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Technical

Name: Crodo-Piemonte

Italy / Piemonte

State / Region

Forest type: Mixed Norway spruce-oak-beech-

chestnut forest

Owner

State 2025

Establishment

Size

0.25 ha (*)

Altitude [m.a.s.l.] Mean annual Mean annual

700

Number of trees [N/ha]

736 (*184)

18
16 -
14+
12
10

R &

precipitation [mm]
1642 8.7

Basal area [m%ha]

Volume [m¥ha]

44.0 (*11.0) 423.2 (*105.8)

*DBH distribution

*Tree microhabitat distribution by code (Total: 52)

A

temperature [°C]

Natural forest community

Vaccinio-Piceetea

Habitat value [points/ha]

1244 (*311)

*Tree species distribution (% Volume)

Norway spruce: 81.7 %
M sessileoak: 7.9 %

sweet chestnut: 7 %

common beech: 3.4 %
M lime: 0.1 %
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